No

Crew

Steve Bannister/
Dave Oldfield
Matthew Robinson/
Sam Collis

3 Nick Cook/ Dave Raw
4 Paul Thompson /

10
11

Josh Davison

David Brown/ Hannah
Mckillop

Richard Jordan/ Matt
Edwards

Chris Skill/ Brian
Hodgson

Ken Sturdy/ Tom
Hutchings

Ash Slights/ Dave
Robson

Carl Tuer/ Robhin Tuer

Simon Tysoe/ Paul
Morris

Car
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort

FORD ESCORT

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort

RS1600

Ford Escort

RS1800

Ford Escort

Renault Clio R3T

Ford Escort

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Final

CC Class Club

1998

1998

1975
2000

1998

1998

1975

1998

1998

1605
1975

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

Border/ Malton

Malton MC/ Matlock MC

Malton

Malton / Hexham

MALTON/ Hexham & District

RAC

Dukeries/ RAC

North Humberside MC/Malton
MC/ North Humberside MC

York/ Hawick & Border CC

Berwick and District
RAC/ BTRDA

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Sontex JCB W Scruton

Robinson Road Planing Services

Lealholm Auto Services/ Fryup Forge
WHT Demolition Ltd

Kartec
CarrPrep
Montescort, Skills Motor Coaches, Appyshop.

Spectrum Workplace Technology Group/The
One Point/Canon Business Centre North
East/CarrPrep

ASHFAB, Slights Rally Sport

Fine & Country Northumberland


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/
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No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Baz Jordan/ Arwel
Jenkins

Stuart Boyes/ Sam
Spencer

Alan Walker/ Emma
Clarke

Allan Mcdowall /
James Robson

Nick Kitching/ Andrew
Trollope

Tony Williams/
Richard Wise

Dave Lucking/ Amelia
Lucking

Dave Lewis/ Harry
Stubbs

Steve Magson/ Steve
Bielby

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Anthony Hanson/
Brad Sowerby
James Potter/ Bob
Duck

John Gribbins/ Colin
Blunt

Car
Hillman Avenger

Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort
RS2000 MK1
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MKII
RS2000

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort
RS1800

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

CC Class Club

1998

1975

1975

2000

1998

1998

1998

1998

1975

2300

1998

1998

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

RAC/ RAC Maesteg & DMC

Malton MC/ Clitheroe & DMC /
Beverley & DMC

Ludlow Castle / Malton/ Ludlow
Castle MC / Malton

NHMC

Ripon

RACMC/ Middlesex County AC /
RACMC

Ripon Motorsport Club
Broughton Bretton MC

Malton/ Rac

Morecambe Car Club/
Morecambe Car Club/
Aberystwyth & DMC

Eden Valley Motor Club

HRCR

BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor

Jordan Road Surfacing/Jondel Race Engines

Crane Engineers Ltd

Old Oak Tree

Tony Williams Accident Repairs, Dave Rae
Motorsport Transmissions, Cooper Tires

ePCS Ltd

E Nixon & Son & CS Motorsport
developments

SM Autocare Ltd (Specialists in Mercedes-
Benz)

Tatham Tyres

Sulzer / Ton Hire



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew

Michael Reed/ John
Millington

Dave Watkins/ Dave
Shepherd

Ben Cree/ Robert
Wiggins

Clive Hitchman/
Jeremy Griffiths
Robin Shuttleworth/
Malcolm Smithson
Andy Gibson/
Jonathan Turnbull
Ben Jemison/ James
Dixon

Scott Renshaw/ Terry
Wilson

Paddy Homan/ Tom
Homan

Graham Haigh/ Kari
Bates

David Wallbank/ Mike
Scrimgour

Steve (Korky) Ward/
Miles Cartwright

Tony Shields/
Graham Wild

Car

Ford Escort RS
2000

FORD Escort
Mk1

Opel Corsa D
BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort
Mexico

Ford MK2 Escort
Vauxhall
Chevette

Ford Escort MklI
Ford Puma

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford escort Mk2
Ford Escort

RS1800
Ford Escort Mk1

CC Class Club

1998

1975

1598

2997

1600

1998

2600

1998

1396

1998

1998

1975

1993

H2

H2

H1

H2

H2

H2

H2

Malton DMC Ripon & RAC /
Ripon MSC

North Humberside Motor Club
Malton

Border

Furness and District/ Ripon
Northern Off Road Club/

Trackrod MC
York Motor Club/ Beverley &

District Motor Club

Dukeries / Malton MC
Dukeries / BTRDA

Roger Albert Clark/ Ripon
Clitheroe And District/ Whitby

Ripon/ Malton

RAC

Entrant/Sponsor
Reed Group. Spectrum.

Terry Cree Motorsport

M & D Motors

TURNKEY MN PICS
Alloywheelrepairs.com

Gallant / Race Keeper / Sheffield Rolling
Road

Gallant race keeper

G Haigh & Sons/Tanfield Engineering
Services Ltd

Ralt Rallysport

2CVCity, Redline Racing Developments



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Crew

lan Jemison/ Dean
Kellett

George Morrison/

Clive Allford

Dave Arnold/ Nick

Middleton

Richard Warne/ Chris

Deal

John Hepworth/ Dave

Boyes
David Rawlings/
Philip Weston

Christopher Lawson/

Paul Gribben

lan Hildreth/ Sarah
Wetton

Alan Carfrae/ Liam
Carfrae

John Cooledge/
Laura Cooledge
Anthony O'Brien/
conor Lappin

Dan Chester/ Paul
Barbet

phillip lilley/ John
Ellwood

Car
Porsche Boxster

MG ZR

Ford Escort RS
Mk |1

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Porsche 911

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

1600

Ford Anglia 105e

Ford Escort

BMW E30

Ford RS 1800

CC Class Club

3400

1400

2000

1998

1998

3200

1598

2000

1998

1998

1600

3000

1998

4

H2

H2

H2

York

Dukeries MC

Alwoodley Motor Club/
Alwoodley Motor Club/Trackrod

Motor Club

Green Belt MC / Malton/ GBMC

/ Malton

Ripon MSC/ York Motor Club /

Malton Motor Club

Darlington and District

Malton / Solway / Ripon

York MC/ York Motor Club

Maidstone & Mid Kent MC /

Malton
ECMC/CDMC

Wolverhampton & South Staffs

Car Club/ Galway

BTRDA/ Whitchurch Motor Club

De Lacy Motor Club/ West

Cumbria

Entrant/Sponsor
Alloywheelrepairs.com

Army Motorsport, Army Sports Control Board

Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd

Priory Vodka

Twenty Five (York) Ltd

RALLYWORLD / GOACHERS ALE /
BUTCHERS BLOCK

Dans Action Vehicles Ltd

COOPERS OF OULTON / WHITE BRIDGE
FORGE



No
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Crew

Dave Forrest/ Jamie
Forrest

David Mcleod/
Eamonn Boyle
Mike Stainthorpe /
Martin Cockerill
Keith Stones/ David
Jackson

Matthew Cotton/
Simon Taylor

Chris Hellings/ Glyn
Thomas

Darren Howard/
Steven Henty

Olly Lucking/ Sam
Lucking

Paul Turton/ John
Turton

Peter Outram/ Mick
Munday

Stewart Andrew
Scott/ Glyn Casey
Philip Rowland/ Philip
Woodcock

Chris Lawrence/
Kevin Gould

Car
Ford Escort Mk2

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
RS1800 Mk2
Peugeot 208 R2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort mk 2
Ford Fiesta ST
MG ZR 160
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS
2000

BMW M3

MG ZR

CC Class Club

1998

1600

1998

1975

1600

2000

2100

1999

1796

2045

1998

2990

1400

H2

H1

H2

H2

llkley & District HRCR/ Ilkley &
District - RAC

Malton Motor Club

Malton / Whitby & DMC

York

RACRMC/ Malton MC

RAC/ Chelmsford

Wigan/ Wallasey

Ripon

Yorkshire Wolds MC, Beverley &
DMC

Clowne and District Motor Club
Lindholme MSC/ Ripon MSC

Border

Clowne and District Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Strasse Porsche/M1 Motorparts/MillersQOils
PMC Midlands

J and W Carpets

whitby tyre and exhaust

MCR Motorsport Media / Race & Rally /
Peugeot Sport UK & Ireland

FlatCrest, Rally Collection UK

Modesty Performance Ltd

Paul Stubbs Motor Services, Bridlington

Laser Tools Racing

Kielder Tools



No
64

65

66

67
68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Crew

Christopher Ingram/
Paul Turner

Charlie Blaney/
Adrian Wilford

Roger Nevitt/ Edward
Gamble

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild
Martin Peirson / Alan
Ward

Steve Oade/ Joe
Oade

Dom Mernock/ John
Quinlan

Terry Cree/ Richard
Shores

Ray Barnes/ Urszula
(Ula) Budzynska
Keith Reed/ Kieron
Patterson

Rob Graham/ Helen
Harkness

James Johns/ Paul
Watkins

Kris Hopkins/ Colin
Watson

Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R2

Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Escort

RS2000

Vauxhall Nova

mini cooper s

Lotus Sunbeam

Ford Cortina Mk1

Ford Escort Mk1

Skoda Felicia

Triumph TR7 V8

CC Class Club

1998

1998

1000

1600
2100

1999

1400

1293

1600

1600

1390

3500

H2

H2

H2

H1

H2

H1

H1

H2

Malton

Yorkshire Wolds MC

BTRDA/ Malton

North Humberside
Malton / Whitby

Slaithwaite MC

Whitby & District Motor Club
Number / Whitby & District
Motor Club

Malton

Delay M C/ Spadeadam MC
Sheffield and Hallamshire
Spadeadam Motor Club

York

Ilkley DMC/ Trackrod

Entrant/Sponsor

Honeypot Barn Holiday Cottage, Cropton

Signature Horseboxes

S&H Car Sales

beechwood leisure

RL COMMERCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ALS Motor Group



No
77

78

79

80

81

82

83

101

102

103

104

105

106

Crew

Chris Marlow/
Bernard Nolan

Paul Rawson/ Paul

Wild

Jake Wilson/ Adrian

Wilson

Max Crowther/ Josh

Carr

Stephen Higgins/
Corey-powell jones

Bob Bean/ Mike Curry

Neil Commons/ Bob

Draper
Stephen Petch/

Michael Wilkinson
Elliot Payne/ Tom

Woodburn

Hugh Brunton/ Drew

Sturrock

Eddie Lewis/ Sion

Cunniff

Charles Payne / Carl

Williamson

Alan Carmichael /

Arthur Kierans

Car

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort

Citroen C2

Volkswagen
Lupo
SAAB 96 2
Stroke

Ford Lotus
Cortina

BMW Mini

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Skoda Rally2
Evo

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Hyundai R5

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1390

845

1558

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

2

H1

H1

H1

North Humberside Motor Club

HRCR/ Ripon Motorsport Club

Malton Motor Club

Malton Motor Club

Manx Autosport/ De Lacey

RAC

Dukeries Motor Club

Durham AC/BTRDA

BTRDA/ Morecambe

Trackrod/ Malton MC

Clowne & District MC/ C&A

BTRDA/ Ripon Motorsport Club

Ammanford / Monaghan Motor
Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Reliabuild

CarrPrep, BravoMikeMedia, Josh Carr Snap
On

King Street Motors Birkenshaw

SGPetch 4X4/SGP Motorsport/Pirelli tyres
Mango Go! Natural Energy Drink

DC Motorsports

Mechanical Solutions Ltd, Newark Steel,

Cooper Tyres

HirecoNl



No
107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Crew

Alistair Ginley/ Craig
Thorley

John Bannister/
Callum Atkinson
Trevor Gamble/ Phil
Kenny

Alexander Vassallo/
Richard Morton
Crozier

Phil Pickard / Simon
Pickard

Gary Cooper / Jon
Riley

Dave Welch/ Andy
Smith

Steve Petch/ John
Richardson

Craig Renshaw/ Nick
Taylor

Shaun Wilson/
Graham Willcock
lan (Sid) Ring/ Paul
vasey

Wug Utting/ Bob
Stokoe

Car
Ford Fiesta rally

2

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally
2

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi EVO 6

Subaru Impreza
N12b

CC Class Club

1600 5 York/ Whitby

1997 5 Malton/ BECC / Malton

1598 5 Whickham & District/BTRDA

1998 5  East Ayrshire CC/ Chelmsford
MC

2000 5 West Cumbria

1993 5 York Motor Club

2000 5 Dukeries MC / BTRDA

1600 5 Durham A.C./ Northallerton A.C.

1998 5  Worksop and District/
Worksop/Sheffield and
Hallamshire

1998 5 Malton

2000 5 Malton

1998 5 Southern Car Club / Malton

Entrant/Sponsor
Rufforth AutoJumbles

Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

3D Plant

S.G.Petch 4x4 Specialists

Gallant / Race Keeper / Sheffield Rolling
Road



No
119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

Crew Car

Simon Green/ Andrew Subaru Impreza
Thorpe Series McRae
Steve Pawson / Steve Subaru Impreza
Mcnulty

Steve Phillips / Bruce  Mitsubishi Evo 2
Lindsay

Roger Kilty/ Lynette Mitsubishi Lancer
Banks Evo 10
Peter Robinson/ Subaru Impreza

Richard Wood

Marcus Tomlinson / Subaru Impreza
Jack Walsh

Philip Megginson/ Subaru Impreza
Paul Turner STI

Pete Barnett/ Jim Subaru Impreza
O'Kelleher N14

Aileen Forrest/ John  Mitsubishi EVO 8

Forrest

Peter Taylor/ Jack Ford Fiesta WRC
Morton

There are 111 entries, and 104 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1998

1998

2000

1998

2000

2000

1998

1997

1600

5

llkley & District Motor Club

Trackrod Motor Club/ Dukeries
/Sutton cheam

Eden Vally Motor Club / Pendle
And District

York Motor Club

Clowne & District MC / Bolton le
Moors MC

Whitby and District Motor Club/
Malton Motor Club

Beverley

Trackrod MC/ EDMC

63 Car Club ( Elgin) Ltd /
Malton/ 63 Car Club (Elgin) Ltd /
Malton

Whickham & DMC

Entrant/Sponsor
KTGreen Subaru & Isuzu

PC Truck Sales & Rental

Energy insight Ltd / JD Rallysport

Something For The Weekend Sir

Wilfred Scruton LTD / Philip Megginson
Tractor Hire

Westlands Country Park

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Crew

Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
Alistair Ginley/ Craig Thorley
Matthew Robinson/ Sam Collis
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield
Richard Jordan/ Matt Edwards

3 Ash Slights/ Dave Robson
5 Dave Welch/ Andy Smith
5 Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

5 John Bannister/ Callum Atkinson

David Brown/ Hannah Mckillop

3 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison

5 Steve Pawson / Steve Mcnulty

5 Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe

Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings

5 Wug Utting/ Bob Stokoe

Car Cls
102 5
106 5
104 5
107 5
2 H2
109 5
H2
H2
113
112
108
5 H2
4
120
119
8 H2
118
30

31

3 Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull

H2

Ben Jemison/ James Dixon

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Individual Times

1
8:07
8:26
8:16
8:26
8:46
8:34
8:41
8:49
9:06
8:58
9:04
8:48
9:10
9:11
9:24
9:20
9:21
9:25
9:50
9:37

2
5:40
5:51
5:59
6:00
6:08
6:09
6:18
6:13
6:23
6:12
6:13
6:09
6:25
6:21
6:14
6:22
6:33
6:35
6:53
6:49

3
7:52
8:15
8:22
8:12
8:30
8:40
8:34
8:42
8:43
8:41
8:35
9:37
8:50
8:53
8:41
9:00
9:22
9:02
9:28
9:33

4
7:51
8:13
8:07
8:09
8:36
8:35
8:45
8:47
8:35
8:41
8:45
8:47
8:55
8:53
8:51
9:06
9:08
9:10
9:10
9:28

5
5:36
5:45
5:51
5:55
6:09
6:05
6:11
6:13
6:08
6:08
6:17
6:15
6:19
6:23
6:22
6:28
6:25
6:46
6:34
6:41

In Position Order

6 Penalty
7:54
8:18
8:14
8:21
8:34
8:45
8:31
8:37
8:28
8:55
8:49
8:45
8:43
8:45
9:06
9:17
9:15
9:49
9:07
9:08

Cis OIA
Total Pos Pos
43:00 1 1
44:48 2 2
44:49 3 3
45:03 4 4
46:43 1 5
46:48 5 6
47:00 2 7
47:21 3 8
47:23 1 9
47:35 6 10
47:43 7 11
48:21 8 12
48:22 4 13
48:26 2 14
48:38 9 15
49:33 10 16
50:04 5 17
50:47 11 18
51:02 19
51:16 20

to MTC 3


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/

Car Cls
11 H2
24 3
25 H2
23 H2
27 2
37 H2
10 4

124 5

116 5
67 2

122 5
51 H2
56 3
26 H2
43 4
16 H2
64 H2
29 Hi
21 H2
70 1

125 5
62 4

127 5
42 3

Crew

Simon Tysoe/ Paul Morris

John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Michael Reed/ John Millington
James Potter/ Bob Duck

Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Tony Shields/ Graham Wild

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Marcus Tomlinson / Jack Walsh
Shaun Wilson/ Graham Willcock
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Roger Kilty/ Lynette Banks
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas
Dave Watkins/ Dave Shepherd
David Rawlings/ Philip Weston
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Christopher Ingram/ Paul Turner

Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

1
9:46
9:45
9:37
9:53
9:44
9:51
9:48
9:58
9:56
9:54
9:37
9:47
9:43
10:04
10:22
10:15
10:41
10:11

9:55
10:34
10:10
10:25
10:06
10:20

2
6:43
6:48
6:50
6:47
6:55
6:48
6:56
6:48
6:49
7:11
6:46
7:11
7:02
6:49
7:12
7:03
7:01
7:08
7:00
7:07
7:13
7:22
6:59
7:12

3
9:33
9:33
9:35
9:42
9:38
9:37
9:38
9:26
9:37
9:39
9:57
9:50
9:40
9:49
9:54

10:07
9:42
10:01
11:32
9:43
10:14
10:02
9:42
10:04

4
9:37
9:22
9:28
9:22
9:28
9:35
9:29
9:29
9:31
9:42
9:29
9:43
9:46
9:41
9:53
9:47

10:05
9:56
9:29

10:13
9:51

10:01
9:55

10:14

5
6:31
6:44
6:50
6:43
6:46
6:41
6:48
6:49
6:48
6:44
6:57
6:47
6:54
6:50
6:46
6:51
6:54
7:12
6:47
7.07
7:01
7:07
7:14
7:13

6 Penalty
9:14
9:21
9:21
9:26
9:23
9:29
9:34
9:45
9:45
9:24
9:49
9:20
9:40
9:39
9:26
9:35
9:36
9:49
9:40
9:44

10:00
9:41
10:56
9:59

51:24
51:33
51:41
51:53
51:54
52:01
52:13
52:15
52:26
52:34
52:35
52:38
52:45
52:52
53:33
53:38
53:59
54:17
54:23
54:28
54:29
54:38
54:52
55:02

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

7

4

8

10

12
13

14
11

12

13
14

15

15

16

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Crew

Alan Carfrae/ Liam Carfrae

David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Dave Arnold/ Nick Middleton

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Ray Barnes/ Urszula (Ula) Budzynska

3 Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates
2 Roger Nevitt/ Edward Gamble

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

1 Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben

1 George Morrison/ Clive Allford

Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

4 Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Keith Stones/ David Jackson

3 Mike Stainthorpe / Martin Cockerill

3 Paul Turton/ John Turton

Car Cls
46 H2
35 3
40 3
60 4
72 H2
34
66
38 4
33
45 H2
44 2
39
58 3
28
52 Hi
54 H2
53
59
22 H2
41 3

115 5
68 4
82 Hi
65 H2

Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal
Craig Renshaw/ Nick Taylor
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Bob Bean/ Mike Curry

Charlie Blaney/ Adrian Wilford

1
10:33
10:24
10:16
10:45
10:48
10:52
10:54
10:34
10:38
10:35
10:46
10:33
10:40
10:51
10:35
10:51
10:40
11:12

9:54
11:06
11:04
11:22
11:28
11:35

2
7:19
7:08
7:29
7:13
7:12
7:35
7:14
7:22
7:16
7:32
7:27
7:21
7:21
7:32
7:23
7:44
7:32
7:26

12:00
7:29
7:23
7:31
7:30
7:35

3 4
10:17 9:52
10:18 10:06
10:18 10:10
10:10 10:12
10:14 10:28
10:25 10:11
10:10 10:20
10:30 10:02
10:41 10:16
10:30 10:15
10:21 10:13
10:21 10:21
10:12 10:35
10:28 10:17
10:27 10:41
10:42 10:11
10:37 10:29
10:17 10:31
9:47 9:37
10:26 10:40
10:33 10:26
10:28 10:33
10:36 10:53
10:41 10:51

5
7:05
7:.01
7:11
7:08
7:07
7:08
7:03
7:14
7:04
7:10
7:15
7:23
7:21
7:24
7:25
7:17
7:25
7:25
6:44
7:29
7:13
7:30
7:31
7:23

6 Penalty
10:01
10:12

9:53
9:55
9:52
9:34
10:04
10:06
9:57
9:54
9:58
10:11
10:01
10:11
10:19
10:12
10:27
10:27
9:21
10:16
10:56
10:19
10:32
10:34

55:07
55:09
55:17
55:23
55:41
55:45
55:45
55:48
55:52
55:56
56:00
56:10
56:10
56:43
56:50
56:57
57:10
57:18
57:23
57:26
57:35
57:43
58:30
58:39

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

16

17

18

10

19
11
12
20
13
17

21

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68



Car Cls Crew

55
71
75
15
69
83
77
32
63

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

2 Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
H1 Terry Cree/ Richard Shores

1 James Johns/ Paul Watkins

3 Allan Mcdowall / James Robson
H2 Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

2 Neil Commons/ Bob Draper

2 Chris Marlow/ Bernard Nolan
H2 Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson

1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Stage 1 Stage 2
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg 1
8.50 miles 5.65 miles

1
18:00
11:06
12:04
18:00
11:45
12:25
12:05
10:08
11:44

Stage 3
Cropton 1
8.09 miles

2
7:01
9:20
8:05
9:30
7:55
8:54
8:11
7:15

17:00

3
9:39
11:02
11:33
10:13
11:26
11:51
11:35
32:00
14:53

4

9:36
10:56
12:03

9:44
11:32
13:16
11:36

9:53
12:51

5
6:44
7:40
8:41
6:57
8:03
9:02

13:35
7:02
8:55

6 Penalty

9:20
11:15
11:52
10:25
16:38
12:26
11:23

9:46
12:08

Stage 4
Langdale 2
8.50 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1:00:20
1:01:19
1:04:18
1:04:49
1:07:19
1:07:54
1:08:25
1:16:04
1:17:31

Stage 5
Gale Rigg 2
5.65 miles

5
4
4
14
22

23

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Stage 6
Cropton 2
8.09 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Malton Forest Rally 2022
Final Individual Times  in Starting Order to MTC 3

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 H2 Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield 8:41 6:18 8:34 845 6:11 8:31 47:00 2 7
2 H2 Matthew Robinson/ Sam Collis 8:46 6:08 8:30 8:36 6:09 8:34 46:43 1 5
3 3 Nick Cook/ Dave Raw No drive
4 3 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison 9:11 6:21 853 8:53 6:23 8:45 48:26 2 14
5 H2 David Brown/ Hannah Mckillop 9:10 6:25 850 855 6:19 8:43 48:22 4 13
6 H2 Richard Jordan/ Matt Edwards 8:49 6:13 8:42 8:47 6:13 8:37 47:21 3 8
7 H2 Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson 9:13 6:27 17:00 9:00 Lost exhaust
Car 7 Penalty details:- 9:00 for 9:00 early at TC 3A
H2 Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings 9:21 6:33 9:22 9:08 6:25 9:15 50:04 5 17
3 Ash Slights/ Dave Robson 9:.06 6:23 843 8:35 6:08 8:28 47:23 1 9
10 4 Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer 9:48 6:56 9:38 9:29 6:48 9:34 52:13 1 27
11 H2 Simon Tysoe/ Paul Morris 9:46 6:43 9:33 9:37 6:31 914 51:24 7 21
12 H2 Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins Non-Starter
13 3 Stuart Boyes/ Sam Spencer Non Starter
14 H2 Alan Walker/ Emma Clarke 9:10 6:33 9:14 Mechanical
15 3 Allan Mcdowall / James Robson 18:00 9:30 10:13 9:44 6:57 10:25 1:04:49 14 72
16 H2 Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope 10:15 7:03 10:07 9:47 6:51 9:35 53:38 13 36
17 3 Tony Williams/ Richard Wise 9:38 6:49 Beached on Bank
18 H2 Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking 9:28 6:45 17:00 Throttle Cable Snapped

19 H2 Dave Lewis/ Harry Stubbs 9:32 6:45 9:45 09:20 Alternator Failed


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/
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Crew

Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
James Potter/ Bob Duck

John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Michael Reed/ John Millington
Dave Watkins/ Dave Shepherd
Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson
Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull
Ben Jemison/ James Dixon

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson

1 Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

3 Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

3 David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour

Car Cls
20 3
21 H2
22 H2
23 H2
24 3
25 H2
26 H2
27 2
28 4
29 Hi
30 3
31 H2
32 H2
33
34
35
36 H2
37 H2
38 4
39 1
40 3
41 3
42 3
43 4

Steve (Korky) Ward/ Miles Cartwright
Tony Shields/ Graham Wild

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

George Morrison/ Clive Allford

Dave Arnold/ Nick Middleton

Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

David Rawlings/ Philip Weston

9:25
9:55
9:54
9:53
9:45
9:37
10:04
9:44
10:51
10:11
9:50
9:37
10:08
10:38
10:52
10:24
10:12
9:51
10:34
10:33
10:16
11:06
10:20
10:22

7:00
12:00
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:49
6:55
7:32
7:08
6:53
6:49
7:15
7:16
7:35
7:08
10:55
6:48
7:22
7:21
7:29
7:29
7:12
7:12

11:32
9:47
9:42
9:33
9:35
9:49
9:38

10:28

10:01
9:28
9:33

32:00

10:41

10:25

10:18

9:37
10:30
10:21
10:18
10:26
10:04

9:54

9:29
9:37
9:22
9:22
9:28
9:41
9:28
10:17
9:56
9:10
9:28
9:53
10:16
10:11
10:06

9:35
10:02
10:21
10:10
10:40
10:14

9:53

5

6:47
6:44
6:43
6:44
6:50
6:50
6:46
7:24
7:12
6:34
6:41
7:02
7:04
7:08
7:01

6:41
7:14
7:23
7:11
7:29
7:13
6:46

6 Penalty

9:40
9:21
9:26
9:21
9:21
9:39
9:23
10:11
9:49
9:07
9:08
9:46
9:57
9:34
10:12

9:29
10:06
10:11

9:53
10:16

9:59

9:26

Total
Clutch

54:23
57:23
51:53
51:33
51:41
52:52
51:54
56:43
54:17
51:02
51:16
1:16:04
55:52
55:45
55:09
Punctures
52:01
55:48
56:10
55:17
57:26
55:02
53:33

Cls
Pos

15

20
9

12

D W Lk O

23

10

13

O/A
Pos

39
63
24
22
23
34
25
58
38
19
20
76
53
50
46

26
52
56
a7
64
44
35



Crew

Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Alan Carfrae/ Liam Carfrae

3 John Cooledge/ Laura Cooledge

2 Anthony O'Brien/ conor Lappin
4 Dan Chester/ Paul Barbet

Car Cls
44 2
45 H2
46 H2
47
48
49
50 H2
51 H2
52 H1
53 3
54 H2
55 2
56 3
57 4
58 3
59 3
60 4
61 H2
62 4
63 1
64 H2
65 H2
66

67

phillip lilley/ John Ellwood

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Mike Stainthorpe / Martin Cockerill
Keith Stones/ David Jackson
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas
Darren Howard/ Steven Henty
Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
Christopher Ingram/ Paul Turner
Charlie Blaney/ Adrian Wilford

2 Roger Nevitt/ Edward Gamble
2 Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

1
10:46
10:35
10:33
11:20
10:02

11:33

9:47
10:35
10:40
10:51
18:00

9:43
10:42
10:40
11:12
10:45
12:21
10:25
11:44
10:41
11:35
10:54

9:54

2
7:27
7:32
7:19

7:36
7:11
7:23
7:32
7:44
7:01
7:02
7:12
7:21
7:26
7:13

7:22
17:00
7:01
7:35
7:14
7:11

3
10:21
10:30
10:17

10:07

9:50
10:27
10:37
10:42

9:39

9:40
10:15
10:12
10:17
10:10

10:02
14:53
9:42
10:41
10:10
9:39

4
10:13
10:15

9:52

10:54

9:43
10:41
10:29
10:11

9:36

9:46
10:12
10:35
10:31
10:12

10:01
12:51
10:05
10:51
10:20

9:42

5
7:15
7:10
7:05

6:47
7:25
7:25
7:17
6:44
6:54

7:21
7:25
7:08

7:07
8:55
6:54
7:23
7:03
6:44

6 Penalty
9:58
9:54
10:01

9:20
10:19
10:27
10:12

9:20

9:40

10:01
10:27
9:55

9:41
12:08
9:36
10:34
10:04
9:24

Total
56:00
55:56
55:07

Cls
Pos

4
18
16

Gearbox issues

Off Road
Gear Box
Retired
52:38
56:50
57:10
56:57
1:00:20
52:45

11

11
19

Engine Failure

56:10
57:18
55:23

Clutch U/S

54:38
1:17:31
53:59
58:39
55:45
52:34

10
12
4

14
21

O/A
Pos

55
54
45

32
59
61
60
69
33

57
62
48

42
77
37
68
51
30



Crew

Martin Peirson / Alan Ward
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Ray Barnes/ Urszula (Ula) Budzynska
Keith Reed/ Kieron Patterson
Rob Graham/ Helen Harkness
James Johns/ Paul Watkins
Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson
Chris Marlow/ Bernard Nolan
Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild

2 Jake Wilson/ Adrian Wilson

1 Max Crowther/ Josh Carr

Car Cls
68 4
69 H2
70 1
71 H1
72 H2
73 H1
74 H1
75 1
76 H2
77 2
78 H1
79
80
81 Hi
82 Hi
83 2

101 5

102 5

103 5

104 5

105 5

106 5

107 5

5

108

Stephen Higgins/ Corey-powell jones
Bob Bean/ Mike Curry

Neil Commons/ Bob Draper
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
Charles Payne / Carl Williamson
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Alistair Ginley/ Craig Thorley
John Bannister/ Callum Atkinson

1
11:22
11:45
10:34
11:06
10:48
11:16

12:04
12:45
12:05
10:46
10:37
11:06
12:25
11:28
12:25
8:13
8:07
8:28
8:16

8:26
8:26
8:48

2
7:31
7:55
7:07
9:20
7:12
7:52

8:05
8:12
8:11

7:32

7:30
8:54

5:40
5:58
5:59

551
6:00
6:09

3
10:28
11:26

9:43
11:02
10:14

11:33
11:42
11:35

10:28

10:36
11:51

7:52
8:13
8:22

8:15
8:12
9:37

4
10:33
11:32
10:13
10:56
10:28

12:03

12:00

11:36

10:40

10:53
13:16

7:51

8:07

8:13

8:09
8:47

5
7:30
8:03
7:07
7:40
7:07

8:41
8:06
13:35

7:31
9:02

5:36

5:51

5:45

5:55
6:15

6 Penalty

10:19
16:38
9:44
11:15
9:52

11:52

11:23

10:32
12:26

7:54

8:14

8:18

8:21
8:45

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

57:43 7 66
1:07:19 22 73
54:28 1 40
1:01:19 4 70
55:41 17 49
Steaming
Driver lll
1.04:18 4 71
Retired
1:08:25 7 75
Mechanical Issues
Driveshatft - second one
Retired
Crash
58:30 3 67
1.07:54 6 74
Failed Noise Test
43:00 1 1
Roll
44:49 3 3
Failed Noise Test
44:48 2
45:03 4 4
48:21 8 12



Car Cls

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

o o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o101 o1 o1 o1 o1 oo oo o1 o1 o1 Ol

Crew

Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny

Alexander Vassallo/ Richard Morton Crozier

Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

Dave Welch/ Andy Smith

Steve Petch/ John Richardson
Craig Renshaw/ Nick Taylor
Shaun Wilson/ Graham Willcock
lan (Sid) Ring/ Paul vasey
Wug Utting/ Bob Stokoe

Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Steve Pawson / Steve Mcnulty
Steve Phillips / Bruce Lindsay
Roger Kilty/ Lynette Banks
Peter Robinson/ Richard Wood
Marcus Tomlinson / Jack Walsh
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton

8:34

9:01
9:04
8:58
9:09
11:04
9:56
9:47
9:25
9:20
9:24

9:37
10:58
9:58
10:10

10:06

6:09

6:01
6:13
6:12
6:40
7:23
6:49
6:43
6:35
6:22
6:14

6:46

6:48
7:13

6:59

8:40

8:22
8:35
8:41
8:59
10:33
9:37
9:15
9:02
9:00
8:41

9:57

9:26
10:14

9:42

8:35

8:26

8:45

8:41

10:26
9:31

9:10

9:06

8:51

9:29

9:29
9:51

9:55

5
6:05

6:17

6:08

7:13
6:48

6:46

6:28

6:22

6:57

6:49
7:01

7:14

6 Penalty

8:45

8:49

8:55

10:56
9:45

9:49

9:17

9:06

9:49

9:45
10:00

10:56

Total
46:48
Retired
Retired
47:43
47:35
Retired
57:35
52:26
Retired
50:47
49:33
48:38
Non-Starter
52:35
Crash
52:15
54:29
Retired
54:52

Non Starter

Cls
Pos

17
13

11

10

14

12
15

16

O/A
Pos

11
10

65
29

18

16

15

31

28
41

43



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class 1

70
33
39
75
63

e

Class 2

27
67
66
44
55
83
77

N N N N N DN DN

Class 3

9
4
30
24
56

W W w w w

Crew

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan
George Morrison/ Clive Allford
James Johns/ Paul Watkins

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Roger Nevitt/ Edward Gamble
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Neil Commons/ Bob Draper

Chris Marlow/ Bernard Nolan

Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas

Final

10:34
10:38
10:33
12:04
11:44

9:44

9:54
10:54
10:46
18:00
12:25
12:05

9:06
9:11
9:50
9:45
9:43

Individual Times

7:07
7:16
7:21
8:05
17:00

6:55
7:11
7:14
7:27
7:01
8:54
8:11

6:23
6:21
6:53
6:48
7:02

Malton Forest Rally 2022

9:43
10:41
10:21
11:33
14:53

9:38
9:39
10:10
10:21
9:39
11:51
11:35

8:43
8:53
9:28
9:33
9:40

10:13
10:16
10:21
12:03
12:51

9:28
9:42
10:20
10:13
9:36
13:16
11:36

8:35
8:53
9:10
9:22
9:46

5

7:07
7:04
7:23
8:41
8:55

6:46
6:44
7:03
7:15
6:44
9:02
13:35

6:08
6:23
6:34
6:44
6:54

In Class Order

6 Penalty

9:44
9:57
10:11
11:52
12:08

9:23
9:24
10:04
9:58
9:20
12:26
11:23

8:28
8:45
9:07
9:21
9:40

54:28
55:52
56:10
1:04:18
1:17:31

51:54
52:34
55:45
56:00
1:00:20
1:07:54
1:08:25

47:23
48:26
51:02
51:33
52:45

Cils OIA
Total Pos Pos

N~ o o N 0w N R ga N W N R

g h W N B

40
53
56
71
77

25
30
51
55
69
74
75

14
19
22
33

to MTC 3
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Car Cls
42
35
40
34
58
53
59
41
15

Class 4
10
43
62
60
38
28
68

Class 5

102

106

104

107

109

113

W W W W W w w w w

N N L S R S~

o o1 o1 o1 o1 O

Crew

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Dave Arnold/ Nick Middleton
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

Mike Stainthorpe / Martin Cockerill
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Allan Mcdowall / James Robson

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

David Rawlings/ Philip Weston
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
Alistair Ginley/ Craig Thorley
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Dave Welch/ Andy Smith

1
10:20
10:24
10:16
10:52
10:40
10:40
11:12
11:06
18:00

9:48
10:22
10:25
10:45
10:34
10:51
11:22

8:07
8:26
8:16
8:26
8:34
8:58

2
7:12
7:08
7:29
7:35
7:21
7:32
7:26
7:29
9:30

6:56
7:12
7:22
7:13
7:22
7:32
7:31

5:40
5:51
5:59
6:00
6:09
6:12

3
10:04
10:18
10:18
10:25
10:12
10:37
10:17
10:26
10:13

9:38

9:54
10:02
10:10
10:30
10:28
10:28

7:52
8:15
8:22
8:12
8:40
8:41

4

10:14
10:06
10:10
10:11
10:35
10:29
10:31
10:40

9:44

9:29

9:53
10:01
10:12
10:02
10:17
10:33

7:51
8:13
8:07
8:09
8:35
8:41

5
7:13
7:.01
7:11
7:08
7:21
7:25
7:25
7:29
6:57

6:48
6:46
7:07
7:08
7:14
7:24
7:30

5:36
5:45
5:51
5:55
6:05
6:08

6 Penalty

9:59
10:12
9:53
9:34
10:01
10:27
10:27
10:16
10:25

9:34
9:26
9:41
9:55
10:06
10:11
10:19

7:54
8:18
8:14
8:21
8:45
8:55

55:02
55:09
55:17
55:45
56:10
57:10
57:18
57:26
1:04:49

52:13
53:33
54:38
55:23
55:48
56:43
57:43

43:00
44:48
44:49
45:03
46:48
47:35

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

N o o~ WN P

o o1~ WDN P

44
46
47
50
57
61
62
64
72

27
35
42
48
52
58
66

o A W N PP

10



Car Cls

112
108
120
119
118
124
116
122
125
127
115

Class H1
H1 Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson

29
52
82
71

Class H2

2

o o1 O

31
11

o o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

H1
H1
H1

H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2

Crew

Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

John Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Steve Pawson / Steve Mcnulty
Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Wug Utting/ Bob Stokoe

Marcus Tomlinson / Jack Walsh
Shaun Wilson/ Graham Willcock
Roger Kilty/ Lynette Banks
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Craig Renshaw/ Nick Taylor

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Bob Bean/ Mike Curry
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores

Matthew Robinson/ Sam Collis
Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield
Richard Jordan/ Matt Edwards
David Brown/ Hannah Mckillop
Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings
Ben Jemison/ James Dixon

Simon Tysoe/ Paul Morris

1
9:04
8:48
9:24
9:20
9:25
9:58
9:56
9:37

10:10
10:06
11:04

10:11
10:35
11:28
11:06

8:46
8:41
8:49
9:10
9:21
9:37
9:46

2
6:13
6:09
6:14
6:22
6:35
6:48
6:49
6:46
7:13
6:59
7:23

7:08
7:23
7:30
9:20

6:08
6:18
6:13
6:25
6:33
6:49
6:43

3
8:35
9:37
8:41
9:00
9:02
9:26
9:37
9:57

10:14
9:42
10:33

10:01
10:27
10:36
11:02

8:30
8:34
8:42
8:50
9:22
9:33
9:33

4
8:45
8:47
8:51
9:06
9:10
9:29
9:31
9:29
9:51
9:55

10:26

9:56
10:41
10:53
10:56

8:36
8:45
8:47
8:55
9:08
9:28
9:37

5
6:17
6:15
6:22
6:28
6:46
6:49
6:48
6:57
7:01
7:14
7:13

7:12
7:25
7:31
7:40

6:09
6:11
6:13
6:19
6:25
6:41
6:31

6 Penalty
8:49
8:45
9:06
9:17
9:49
9:45
9:45
9:49

10:00
10:56
10:56

9:49
10:19
10:32
11:15

8:34
8:31
8:37
8:43
9:15
9:08
9:14

47:43
48:21
48:38
49:33
50:47
52:15
52:26
52:35
54:29
54:52
57:35

54:17
56:50
58:30
1:01:19

46:43
47:00
47:21
48:22
50:04
51:16
51:24

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

A W N B

~N O o~ WN P

11
12
15
16
18
28
29
31
41
43
65

38
59
67
70

13
17
20
21



Car Cls
25 H2
23 H2
37 H2
51 H2
26 H2
16 H2
64 H2
21 H2
46 H2
72 H2
45 H2
54 H2
22 H2
65 H2
69 H2
32 H2

Crew

Michael Reed/ John Millington
James Potter/ Bob Duck

Tony Shields/ Graham Wild
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Dave Watkins/ Dave Shepherd
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Christopher Ingram/ Paul Turner
lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Alan Carfrae/ Liam Carfrae

Ray Barnes/ Urszula (Ula) Budzynska
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Keith Stones/ David Jackson
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
Charlie Blaney/ Adrian Wilford
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg 1
8.50 miles 5.65 miles

1
9:37
9:53
9:51
9:47
10:04
10:15
10:41

9:55
10:33
10:48
10:35
10:51

9:54
11:35
11:45
10:08

Stage 3
Cropton 1
8.09 miles

2
6:50
6:47
6:48
7:11
6:49
7:03
7:01
7:00
7:19
7:12
7:32
7:44

12:00
7:35
7:55
7:15

3
9:35
9:42
9:37
9:50
9:49
10:07

9:42
11:32
10:17
10:14
10:30
10:42

9:47
10:41
11:26
32:00

4
9:28
9:22
9:35
9:43
9:41
9:47

10:05
9:29
9:52

10:28

10:15

10:11
9:37

10:51

11:32
9:53

5
6:50
6:43
6:41
6:47
6:50
6:51
6:54
6:47

6 Penalty
9:21
9:26
9:29
9:20
9:39
9:35
9:36
9:40

7:05 10:01

7:07
7:10

9:52
9:54

7:17 10:12

6:44

9:21

7:23 10:34
8:03 16:38

7:02

Stage 4

9:46

Langdale 2
8.50 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

51:41
51:53
52:01
52:38
52:52
53:38
53:59
54:23
55:07
55:41
55:56
56:57
57:23
58:39
1:07:19
1:16:04

Stage 5
Gale Rigg 2
5.65 miles

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

23
24
26
32
34
36
37
39
45
49
54
60
63
68
73
76

Stage 6
Cropton 2
8.09 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
102
106
104
107

109

113
112
108

120
119

118
30
31

Cls

o o1 o1 O

H2

H2
H2

o o1 o1 W

H2

H2

H2

Crew

Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
Alistair Ginley/ Craig Thorley
Matthew Robinson/ Sam Collis
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield
Richard Jordan/ Matt Edwards
Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Dave Welch/ Andy Smith

Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

John Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
David Brown/ Hannah Mckillop
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Steve Pawson / Steve Mcnulty
Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings
Wug Utting/ Bob Stokoe

Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull

Ben Jemison/ James Dixon

Final

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta rally 2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
FORD ESCORT
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza Series McRae
Ford Escort RS1800
Subaru Impreza N12b
Ford MK2 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette

In Position Order

to MTC 3

+1:48
+0:01
+0:14
+1:40
+0:05
+0:12
+0:21
+0:02
+0:12
+0:08
+0:38
+0:01
+0:04
+0:12
+0:55
+0:31
+0:43
+0:15
+0:14

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead

43:00 1 1

44:48 2 2 +1:48
44:49 3 3 +1:49
45:03 4 4 +2:03
46:43 1 5 +3:43
46:48 5 6 +3:48
47:00 2 7 +4:00
47:21 3 8 +4:21
47:23 1 9 +4:23
47:35 6 10 +4:35
47:43 7 11 +4:43
48:21 8 12 +5:21
48:22 4 13 +5:22
48:26 2 14 +5:26
48:38 9 15 +5:38
49:33 10 16 +6:33
50:04 5 17 +7:04
50:47 11 18 +7:47
51:02 19 +8:02
51:16 20 +8:16
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Car
11
24
25
23
27
37
10

124

116
67

122
51
56
26
43
16
64
29
21
70

125
62

127
42

Cls
H2

H2
H2

H2

g N o1 o b~

H2

H2

H2
H2
H1
H2

w o1~ 01 =

Crew

Simon Tysoe/ Paul Morris

John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Michael Reed/ John Millington
James Potter/ Bob Duck

Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Tony Shields/ Graham Wild

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Marcus Tomlinson / Jack Walsh
Shaun Wilson/ Graham Willcock
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Roger Kilty/ Lynette Banks
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas
Dave Watkins/ Dave Shepherd
David Rawlings/ Philip Weston
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Christopher Ingram/ Paul Turner

Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson

lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort RS 2000
Ford Escort

Opel Corsa D

Ford Escort Mk1
Renault Clio R3T
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R2
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
FORD Escort Mk1
Porsche 911

Ford Escort RS2000 MK1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort RS1800
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza STI
BMW M3

Mitsubishi EVO 8
Ford Escort Mk2

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

51:24
51:33
51:41
51:53
51:54
52:01
52:13
52:15
52:26
52:34
52:35
52:38
52:45
52:52
53:33
53:38
53:59
54:17
54:23
54:28
54:29
54:38
54:52
55:02

7

= © 00 bH

10

12
13

14
11

12

13
14

15

15

16

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+8:24
+8:33
+8:41
+8:53
+8:54
+9:01
+9:13
+9:15
+9:26
+9:34
+9:35
+9:38
+9:45
+9:52
+10:33
+10:38
+10:59
+11:17
+11:23
+11:28
+11:29
+11:38
+11:52
+12:02

+0:08
+0:09
+0:08
+0:12
+0:01
+0:07
+0:12
+0:02
+0:11
+0:08
+0:01
+0:03
+0:07
+0:07
+0:41
+0:05
+0:21
+0:18
+0:06
+0:05
+0:01
+0:09
+0:14
+0:10



Car
46
35
40
60
72
34
66
38
33
45
44
39
58
28
52
54
53
59
22
41

115
68
82
65

Cls
H2

H2

R A~ N W

H2

N

H1
H2

H2

H1
H2

Crew

Alan Carfrae/ Liam Carfrae

David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Dave Arnold/ Nick Middleton
Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

Ray Barnes/ Urszula (Ula) Budzynska
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Roger Nevitt/ Edward Gamble

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan

lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
George Morrison/ Clive Allford
Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Keith Stones/ David Jackson

Mike Stainthorpe / Martin Cockerill
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Craig Renshaw/ Nick Taylor
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Bob Bean/ Mike Curry

Charlie Blaney/ Adrian Wilford

Car

Ford Escort RS 1600
Ford escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS Mk Il
Ford Escort Mk2
Lotus Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

Porsche Boxster
Ford Puma

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta ST
BMW E36 Coupe
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2
Ford Escort

MG ZR 160

Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Lotus Cortina
Ford Escort Mk2

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

55:07
55:09
55:17
55:23
55:41
55:45
55:45
55:48
55:52
55:56
56:00
56:10
56:10
56:43
56:50
56:57
57:10
57:18
57:23
57:26
57:35
57:43
58:30
58:39

16

17

18

10

19
11
12
20
13
17

21

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

+12:07
+12:09
+12:17
+12:23
+12:41
+12:45
+12:45
+12:48
+12:52
+12:56
+13:00
+13:10
+13:10
+13:43
+13:50
+13:57
+14:10
+14:18
+14:23
+14:26
+14:35
+14:43
+15:30
+15:39

+0:05
+0:02
+0:08
+0:06
+0:18
+0:04

+0:03
+0:04
+0:04
+0:04
+0:10

+0:33
+0:07
+0:07
+0:13
+0:08
+0:05
+0:03
+0:09
+0:08
+0:47
+0:09



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
55 2 Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor Peugeot 208 R2 1:00:20 5 69 +17:20 +1:41
71 H1 Terry Cree/ Richard Shores mini cooper s 1:01:19 4 70 +18:19 +0:59
75 1 James Johns/ Paul Watkins Skoda Felicia 1:04:18 4 71  +21:18 +2:59
15 3 Allan Mcdowall / James Robson Ford Escort MK1 1:04:49 14 72  +21:49 +0:31
69 H2 Steve Oade/ Joe Oade Ford Escort RS2000 1:07:19 22 73  +24:19 +2:30
83 2 Neil Commons/ Bob Draper BMW Mini 1:07:54 6 74 +24:54 +0:35
77 2 Chris Marlow/ Bernard Nolan Ford Escort Mk1 1:08:25 7 75 +25:25 +0:31
32 H2 Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson Ford Escort MklI 1:16:04 23 76  +33:04 +7:39
63 1 Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 1:17:31 5 77 +34:31 +1:27

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

© 0o N oo o M WN PP

N NN R R R R R R R
N B O © 0 N o U M B O

H2
H2

H2
H2
H2
H2

H2

H2

H2

H2
H2

H2
H2

Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield
Matthew Robinson/ Sam Collis
Nick Cook/ Dave Raw

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
David Brown/ Hannah Mckillop
Richard Jordan/ Matt Edwards
Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson

Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings
Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Simon Tysoe/ Paul Morris

Alan Walker/ Emma Clarke
Allan Mcdowall / James Robson
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Tony Williams/ Richard Wise
Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking
Dave Lewis/ Harry Stubbs
Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby

Final

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort

FORD ESCORT
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

Renault Clio R3T
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort MK1

Ford Escort RS2000 MK1

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort MKII RS2000

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort RS1800

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

47:00 2 7
46:43 1 5

48:26 2 14
48:22 4 13
47:21 3 8

41:40
50:04 5 17
47:23 1 9
52:13 1 27
51:24 7 21
24:57

1:04:49 14 72
53:38 13 36
16:27
33:13
35:22
9:25
54:23 15 39
57:23 20 63

In Starting Order

to MTC 3
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Car
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Cls
H2

H2

H2

H1

H2
H2

H2

N A W W W D

H2
H2

Crew

James Potter/ Bob Duck

John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Michael Reed/ John Millington
Dave Watkins/ Dave Shepherd
Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson
Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull
Ben Jemison/ James Dixon

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Steve (Korky) Ward/ Miles Cartwright
Tony Shields/ Graham Wild

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

George Morrison/ Clive Allford
Dave Arnold/ Nick Middleton
Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
David Rawlings/ Philip Weston
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Alan Carfrae/ Liam Carfrae

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort RS 2000
FORD Escort Mk1
Opel Corsa D

BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Mexico
Ford MK2 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort MKII
Ford Puma

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche Boxster
MG ZR

Ford Escort RS Mk 1l
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Porsche 911
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS 1600

Total

51:53
51:33
51:41
52:52
51:54
56:43
54:17
51:02
51:16
1:16:04
55:52
55:45
55:09
21:07
52:01
55:48
56:10
55:17
57:26
55:02
53:33
56:00
55:56
55:07

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

9
4
8
12

D W Pk O -

23

N

10

13

18
16

24
22
23
34
25
58
38
19
20
76
53
50
46

26
52
56
47
64
44
35
55
54
45



Car
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Cls

H2
H2
H1

H2

A W W DA ODN

H2

N

H2
H2

H2

Crew

John Cooledge/ Laura Cooledge
Anthony O'Brien/ conor Lappin
Dan Chester/ Paul Barbet

phillip lilley/ John Ellwood

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle
Mike Stainthorpe / Martin Cockerill
Keith Stones/ David Jackson
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas
Darren Howard/ Steven Henty
Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Peter Outram/ Mick Munday
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
Christopher Ingram/ Paul Turner
Charlie Blaney/ Adrian Wilford
Roger Nevitt/ Edward Gamble
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Martin Peirson / Alan Ward
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan

Car

Ford Anglia 105e
Ford Escort

BMW E30

Ford RS 1800
Ford Escort Mk2
Chrysler Sunbeam

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2

Peugeot 208 R2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort mk 2
Ford Fiesta ST

MG ZR 160

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS 2000
BMW M3

MG ZR

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R2
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort RS2000
Vauxhall Nova

Total

11:20
10:02

40:10
52:38
56:50
57:10
56:57
1:00:20
52:45
38:21
56:10
57:18
55:23
12:21
54:38
1:17:31
53:59
58:39
55:45
52:34
57:43
1:07:19
54:28

11

11
19

10
12

14
21

22

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

32
59
61
60
69
33

57
62
48

42
77
37
68
51
30
66
73
40



Car
71
72
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

111

112

113

Cls
H1
H2
H1

H2

H1

I T
=

o o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 oo o1 O

Crew

Terry Cree/ Richard Shores

Ray Barnes/ Urszula (Ula) Budzynska
Keith Reed/ Kieron Patterson
James Johns/ Paul Watkins

Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson

Chris Marlow/ Bernard Nolan
Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild

Jake Wilson/ Adrian Wilson

Max Crowther/ Josh Carr
Stephen Higgins/ Corey-powell jones
Bob Bean/ Mike Curry

Neil Commons/ Bob Draper
Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson
Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
Charles Payne / Carl Williamson
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Alistair Ginley/ Craig Thorley
John Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny

Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard

Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

Dave Welch/ Andy Smith

Car

mini cooper s
Lotus Sunbeam
Ford Cortina Mk1
Skoda Felicia
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort
Citroen C2
Volkswagen Lupo
SAAB 96 2 Stroke
Ford Lotus Cortina
BMW Mini

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Skoda Rally2 Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai R5

Ford Fiesta rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:01:19 4 70
55:41 17 49
19:08
1:04:18 4 71
52:45
1:08:25 7 75
10:46
10:37
39:46
12:25
58:30 3 67
1:07:54 6 74
8:13
43:00 1 1
22:39
44:49 3 3

44:48 2
45:03 4
48:21 8 12
46:48 5 6
31:50

47:43 7 11
47:35 6 10



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
114 5 Steve Petch/ John Richardson Ford Fiesta 24:48

115 5 Craig Renshaw/ Nick Taylor Subaru Impreza 57:35 17 65
116 5 Shaun Wilson/ Graham Willcock Subaru Impreza 52:26 13 29
117 5 lan (Sid) Ring/ Paul vasey Mitsubishi EVO 6 25:45

118 5 Wug Utting/ Bob Stokoe Subaru Impreza N12b 50:47 11 18
119 5 Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe Subaru Impreza Series McRae  49:33 10 16
120 5 Steve Pawson / Steve Mcnulty Subaru Impreza 48:38 9 15
122 5 Roger Kilty/ Lynette Banks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 5235 14 31
123 5 Peter Robinson/ Richard Wood Subaru Impreza 10:58

124 5 Marcus Tomlinson / Jack Walsh Subaru Impreza 52:15 12 28
125 5 Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner Subaru Impreza STI 54:29 15 41
127 5 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest Mitsubishi EVO 8 54:52 16 43

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
Class 1

70
33
39
75
63

Class

27
67
66
44
55
83
77

Class

30
24
56

1

W W W W Wew NNNMNDNNNRNDDERRPR R PR

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan
George Morrison/ Clive Allford
James Johns/ Paul Watkins

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Roger Nevitt/ Edward Gamble
Christopher Lawson/ Paul Gribben
Matthew Cotton/ Simon Taylor
Neil Commons/ Bob Draper

Chris Marlow/ Bernard Nolan

Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Andy Gibson/ Jonathan Turnbull
John Gribbins/ Colin Blunt
Chris Hellings/ Glyn Thomas

Final

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Puma
MG ZR

Skoda Felicia
MG ZR

Opel Corsa D
Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 208 R2
BMW Mini

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford MK2 Escort
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk2

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Overall Results

Total

54:28
55:52
56:10
1:04:18
1:17:31

51:54
52:34
55:45
56:00
1:00:20
1:07:54
1:08:25

47:23
48:26
51:02
51:33
52:45

In Class Order

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

~N oo o~ WDN P aa b~ W N -

a b~ W N

40
53
56
71
77

25
30
51
55
69
74
75

14
19
22
33

to MTC 3
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Car Cls Crew

42 3
35
40
34
58
53
59
41
15
Class
10
43
62
60
38
28
68
Class
102
106
104
107
109
113

o oo o oo AP A DM DM DA DA DN OO WLWOLOWWW

John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
David Wallbank/ Mike Scrimgour
Dave Arnold/ Nick Middleton
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

Olly Lucking/ Sam Lucking

Mike Stainthorpe / Martin Cockerill
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Richard Warne/ Chris Deal

Allan Mcdowall / James Robson

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

David Rawlings/ Philip Weston
Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Peter Outram/ Mick Munday

lan Jemison/ Dean Kellett

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
Alistair Ginley/ Craig Thorley
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Dave Welch/ Andy Smith

Car
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford escort Mk2

Ford Escort RS MKk I

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Escort

MG ZR 160
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK1

Renault Clio R3T
Porsche 911
BMW M3

Ford Escort Mk2
Porsche Boxster
BMW E36 Coupe
Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta rally 2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Subaru Impreza

Total

55:02
55:09
55:17
55:45
56:10
57:10
57:18
57:26
1:04:49

52:13
53:33
54:38
55:23
55:48
56:43
57:43

43:00
44:48
44:49
45:03
46:48
47:35

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

~N o 0o WDN P
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

44
46
47
50
57
61
62
64
72

27
35
42
48
52
58
66

o A W N P

10



Car Cls Crew
112 5 Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

108 5 John Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
120 5 Steve Pawson / Steve Mcnulty
119 5 Simon Green/ Andrew Thorpe
118 5 Wug Utting/ Bob Stokoe

124 5 Marcus Tomlinson / Jack Walsh
116 5 Shaun Wilson/ Graham Willcock
122 5 Roger Kilty/ Lynette Banks

125 5 Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
127 5 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

115 5 Craig Renshaw/ Nick Taylor
Class H1

29 H1 Robin Shuttleworth/ Malcolm Smithson

52 H1 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

82 H1 Bob Bean/ Mike Curry

71 H1 Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Class H2

2 H2 Matthew Robinson/ Sam Collis

H2 Steve Bannister/ Dave Oldfield
H2 Richard Jordan/ Matt Edwards
H2 David Brown/ Hannah Mckillop
H2 Ken Sturdy/ Tom Hutchings

o o1 O

31 H2 Ben Jemison/ James Dixon

11 H2 Simon Tysoe/ Paul Morris

Car

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza Series McRae
Subaru Impreza N12b
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10
Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi EVO 8

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mexico
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Lotus Cortina

mini cooper s

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
FORD ESCORT
Ford Escort RS1800
Vauxhall Chevette

Ford Escort

Total

47:43
48:21
48:38
49:33
50:47
52:15
52:26
52:35
54:29
54:52
57:35

54:17
56:50
58:30
1:01:19

46:43
47:00
47:21
48:22
50:04
51:16
51:24

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

E
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

A WO DN PP
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11
12
15
16
18
28
29
31
41
43
65

38
59
67
70

13
17
20
21



Car
25
23
37
51
26
16
64
21
46
72
45
54
22
65
69
32

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Cls
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2

Crew

Michael Reed/ John Millington
James Potter/ Bob Duck

Tony Shields/ Graham Wild
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Dave Watkins/ Dave Shepherd
Nick Kitching/ Andrew Trollope
Christopher Ingram/ Paul Turner
lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

Alan Carfrae/ Liam Carfrae

Ray Barnes/ Urszula (Ula) Budzynska
lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Keith Stones/ David Jackson
Anthony Hanson/ Brad Sowerby
Charlie Blaney/ Adrian Wilford
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Ford Escort RS 2000
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort Mk2

FORD Escort Mk1

Ford Escort RS2000 MK1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS 1600
Lotus Sunbeam

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort MklI

Total

51:41
51:53
52:01
52:38
52:52
53:38
53:59
54:23
55:07
55:41
55:56
56:57
57:23
58:39
1:07:19
1:16:04

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

23
24
26
32
34
36
37
39
45
49
54
60
63
68
73
76
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Malton Forest Rally 2022
Final Position on each Stage to MTC 3

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 102 8:07 102 540 102 7:52 102 7:51 102 5:36 102 7:54
2 101 8:13 106 551 107 8:12 104 8:07 106 545 104 8:14
3 104 8:16 103 5:58 103 8:13 107 8:09 104 551 106 8:18
4 106 8:26 104 5:59 106 8:15 106 8:13 107 5:55 107 8:21
5 107 8:26 107 6:00 104 8:22 111 826 109 605 9 8:28
6 103 8:28 111 6:01 111 8:22 9 835 9 608 1 831
7 109 8:34 2 608 2 830 109 835 113 6:08 2 8:34
8 1 841 108 6:09 1 8:34 2 8:36 2 609 6 837
9 2 846 109 6:09 112 8:35 113 841 1 611 5 843
10 108 8:48 113 6:12 109 8:40 1 845 6 6:13 4 845
11 6 8:49 6 6:13 113 8:41 112 8:45 108 6:15 108 8:45
12 113 858 112 6:13 120 8:41 6 847 112 6:17 109 8:45
13 111 9:01 120 6:14 6 8:42 108 8:47 5 6:19 112 8:49
14 112 9:04 1 618 9 843 120 851 120 6:22 113 855
15 9 9:06 4 621 5 850 4 853 4 6:23 120 9:06
16 114 9:09 119 6:22 4 853 5 855 8 6:25 30 9:07

=
\l
o1

9:10 9 6:23 114 859 119 906 119 6:28 31 9:08
14 9:10 5 6:25 119 9:00 8§ 908 11 631 11 914

[
(oe]
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1

8.50 miles
Car Time
4 911

7 9:13
119 9:20
8 921
120 9:24
20 9:25
118 9:25
18 9:28
19 9:32
25 9:37
31 9:37
122 9:37
17 9:38
56 9:43
27 944
24  9:45
11 9:46
51 9:47
117  9:47
10 9:48
30 9:50
37 951

Stage 2

Car
7

8
14
118
114
11
117
18
19
122
23
24
37
124
17
26
31
116
25
30
27
10

Time
6:27
6:33
6:33
6:35
6:40
6:43
6:43
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:53
6:55
6:56

Stage 3

Car
118
14
117
8
124
30
11
24
31
25
37
108
116
10
27
55
67
56
23
64
127
70

Time
9:02
9:14
9:15
9:22
9:26
9:28
9:33
9:33
9:33
9:35
9:37
9:37
9:37
9:38
9:38
9:39
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:42
9:42
9:43

Stage 4
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles

Car
30
118
19
23
24
25
27
31
10
21
122
124
116
37
55
11
22
26
67
51
15
56

Stage 5

Stage 6

5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Time Car
9:10 30
9:10 31
9:20 37
9:22 23
9:22 22
9:28 24
9:28 55
9:28 67
9:29 27
9:29 43
9:29 118
929 21
9:31 51
9:35 10
9:36 116
9:37 124
9:37 25
9:41 26
9:42 16
9:43 56
9:44 64
9:46 15

Time
6:34
6:41
6:41
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:54
6:54
6:57

Car
8
119
51
55
22
24
25
27
67
23
43
37
10
34
16
64
26
21
56
62
70
116

Time
9:15
9:17
9:20
9:20
9:21
9:21
9:21
9:23
9:24
9:26
9:26
9:29
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:39
9:40
9:40
9:41
9:44
9:45



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton 1

8.50 miles

Car
23
22
67
21

116

124
48
26

127
32

125
29
36
16
40
42
43
35
62
39
46
38

Time
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:56
9:58

10:02

10:04

10:06

10:08

10:10

10:11

10:12

10:15

10:16

10:20

10:22

10:24

10:25

10:33

10:33

10:34

Stage 2

Stage 3

5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Car
127
21
55
64
56
16
70
29
35
51
67
42
43
57
72
60
125
66
32
33
46
39

Time
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:19
7:21

Car
19
22
26
51
43

122
29
62
42
16
50
60
66
58
15
72

125
57
46
59
35
40

Time
9:45
9:47
9:49
9:50
9:54
9:57

10:01

10:02

10:04

10:07

10:07

10:10

10:10

10:12

10:13

10:14

10:14

10:15

10:17

10:17

10:18

10:18

Stage 4
Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Stage 5

8.50 miles

Car Time Car
16 9:47 122

125 951 35
46 9:52 125
32 953 32
43 9:53 66

127 955 33
29 956 46
62 10:.01 62
38 10:02 70
64 10:.05 72
35 10:06 34
40 10:10 60
34 10:11 45
54 10:11 40
57 10:12 29
60 10:12 42
44 10:13 115
70 10:13 38
42 10:14 127
45 10:15 44
33 10:16 54
28 10:17 58

Stage 6

Time Car

6:57
7:01
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:07
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:21

124
32
29

118

122
72
40
45
60
33
44
42

125
46

Time
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:49
9:49
9:52
9:53
9:54
9:55
9:57
9:58
9:59

10:00

10:01

10:01

10:04

10:06

10:11

10:11

10:12

10:12

10:16



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1

8.50 miles

Car
70
45
52
79
33
53
58
64
57
60
44
78
72
28
54
34
66

123

115
41
71
80

Time
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:45
10:46
10:46
10:48
10:51
10:51
10:52
10:54
10:58
11:04
11:06
11:06
11:06

Stage 2

Car
58
38
62
52

115
59
44
40
41
82
68
28
45
53
80
34
65
50
54
73
69
75

Time
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:32
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:44
7:52
7:55
8:05

Stage 3

Car
39
44
34
41
52
28
68
80
38
45

115
82
53
33
65
54
71
69
21
75
77
76

Time
10:21
10:21
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:30
10:30
10:33
10:36
10:37
10:41
10:41
10:42
11:02
11:26
11:32
11:33
11:35
11:42

Stage 4
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles

Car
66
39

115
72
53
59
68
58
41
80
52
65
82
50
71
69
77
76
75
63
83

Stage 5

Stage 6

5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Time Car
10:20 39
10:21 65
10:26 28
10:28 52
10:29 53
10:31 59
10:33 41
10:35 68
10:40 82
10:40 71
10:41 69
10:51 76
10:53 75
10:54 63
10:56 83
11:32 77
11:36

12:00

12:03

12:51

13:16

Time Car

7:23
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:25
7:25
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:40
8:03
8:06
8:41
8:55
9:02
13:35

52
68
15
53
59
82
65
115
127
71
77
75
63
83
69

Time
10:19
10:19
10:25
10:27
10:27
10:32
10:34
10:56
10:56
11:15
11:23
11:52
12:08
12:26
16:38



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
85 59 11:12 77 8:11 83 1151
86 73 11:16 76 8:12 63 14:53
87 47 11:20 83 854 7 17:00
88 68 11:22 71 9:20 18 17:00
89 82 11:28 15 9:30 32 32:00
90 50 11:33 36 10:55
91 65 11:35 22 12:00
92 63 11:44 63 17:00

93 69 1145
94 75 12:04
95 77 12:05
9% 61 12:21
97 81 12:25
98 83 12:25
99 76 12:45

100 15 18:00
101 55 18:00

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn
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Stage 1 Stage 2
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg 1
8.50 miles 5.65 miles
Car Time Car Time
102 8:07 102 13:47
101 8:13 104 14:15
104 8:16 106 14:17
106 8:26 103 14:26
107 8:26 107 14:26
103 8:28 109 14:43
109 8:34 2 14:54

1 841 108 14:57

2 846 1 14:59
108 8:48 6 15:02
6 849 111 15:02
113 8:58 113 15:10
111 9:01 112 15:17
112 9:04 9 15:29
9 9:06 15:32
114  9:09 15:35
5 9:10 120 15:38
14 9:10 7 15:40

Stage 3
Cropton 1
8.09 miles

Car
102
106
104
107
103
109

2
111

1

6
113
112

120

108
119

Time
21:39
22:32
22:37
22:38
22:39
23:23
23:24
23:24
23:33
23:44
23:51
23:52
24:12
24:19
24:25
24:25
24:34
24:42

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Position after each Stage

Final
Stage 4 Stage 5
Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2
8.50 miles 5.65 miles
Car Time Car Time
102 29:30 102 35:06
104 30:44 106 36:30
106 30:45 104 36:35
107 30:47 107 36:42
111 31:50 109 38:03
109 31:58 2 38:09
2 3200 1 38:29
32:18 113 38:40
32231 6 38:44
113 32:32 112 38:54
112 32:37 9 3855
9 32:47 120 39:32
120 33:10 108 39:36
4 33:18 5 39:39
5 3320 4 3941
108 33:21 119 40:16
119 33:48 8 40:49
118 34:12 118 40:58

Stage 6
Cropton 2
8.09 miles

Car Time
102  43:00
106 44:48
104 44:49
107  45:03

2 46:43

109 46:48
47:00

47:21

47:23

113 47:35
112 47:43
108 48:21
5 48:22

4  48:26
120 48:38
119 49:33
8 50:04
118 50:47

to MTC 3


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/

Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg 1
5.65 miles

8.50 miles
Car Time
4 911

7 9:13
119 9:20
8 921
120 9:24
20 9:25
118 9:25
18 9:28
19 9:32
25 9:37
31 9:37
122 9:37
17 9:38
56 9:43
27 944
24  9:45
11 9:46
51 9:47
117  9:47
10 9:48
30 9:50
37 951

Stage 2

Car
119
14
114
8
118
18
19
122
31
17
25
11
117
24
27
37
23
30
10
56
116
124

Time
15:42
15:43
15:49
15:54
16:00
16:13
16:17
16:23
16:26
16:27
16:27
16:29
16:30
16:33
16:39
16:39
16:40
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:45
16:46

Stage 3

Car
114
14
118
8
117
31
11
19
25
24
30
124
37
27
122
10
23
116
56
26
67
127

Time
24:48
24:57
25:02
25:16
25:45
25:59
26:02
26:02
26:02
26:06
26:11
26:12
26:16
26:17
26:20
26:22
26:22
26:22
26:25
26:42
26:44
26:47

Stage 4
Cropton 1 Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2
8.09 miles 8.50 miles

Car
8
30
19
31
24
25
11
124
23
27
122
10
37
116
56
26
67
51
127
16
29
43

Time
34:24
35:21
35:22
35:27
35:28
35:30
35:39
35:41
35:44
35:45
35:49
35:51
35:51
35:53
36:11
36:23
36:26
36:31
36:42
37:12
37:16
37:21

Stage 5
5.65 miles
Car Time

30 4155
31 42:08
11  42:10
24 42:12
25 42:20
23 42:27
124 42:30
27 42:31
37 42:32
10 42:39
116 42:41
122 42:46
56 43:05
67 43:10
26 43:13
51 43:18
127 43:56
16 44:.03
43  44:07
64 44:23
29 44:28
125 44:29

Stage 6
Cropton 2
8.09 miles

Car Time
30 51:.02
31 51:16
11  51:24
24 51:33
25 5141
23 5153
27 51:54
37 5201
10 52:13

124 52:15

116 52:26
67 52:34

122 52:35
51 52:38
56 52:45
26 52:52
43 53:33
16 53:38
64 53:59
29 54:17
21 54:23
70 54:28



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Stage 1

8.50 miles

Car
23
22
67
21

116

124
48
26

127
32

125
29
36
16
40
42
43
35
62
39
46
38

Time
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:55
9:56
9:58

10:02

10:04

10:06

10:08

10:10

10:11

10:12

10:15

10:16

10:20

10:22

10:24

10:25

10:33

10:33

10:34

Stage 2

Car
26
21
51
67

127
16
29
32

125
35
42
43
70
64
40
62
46
33
39
57
38
52

Time
16:53
16:55
16:58
17:05
17:05
17:18
17:19
17:23
17:23
17:32
17:32
17:34
17:41
17:42
17:45
17:47
17:52
17:54
17:54
17:54
17:56
17:58

Stage 3

Car
51
29
64
70
16
43
42

125
62
35
40
60
46
57
58
72
39
66
52
38
21
44

Time
26:48
27:20
27:24
27:24
27:25
27:28
27:36
27:37
27:49
27:50
28:03
28:08
28:09
28:09
28:13
28:14
28:15
28:18
28:25
28:26
28:27
28:34

Stage 4
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2
5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles

Car
125
64
70
42
62
21
35
46
40
60
57
38
39
66
72
44
58
33
45
34
52
28

Time
37:28
37:29
37:37
37:50
37:50
37:56
37:56
38:01
38:13
38:20
38:21
38:28
38:36
38:38
38:42
38:47
38:48
38:51
38:52
39:03
39:06
39:08

Stage 5
5.65 miles
Car Time
21 44:43
70 44:44
35 4457
62 44:57
42  45:03
46  45:06
40 45:24
60 45:28
66 4541
38 45:42
72 45:49
33 4555
39 4559
44  46:02
45  46:02
58 46:09
34 46:11
52 46:31
28 46:32
115 46:39
53 46:43
54 46:45

Stage 6
Cropton 2
8.09 miles

Car Time
125 54:29
62 54:38
127 54:52
42  55:02
46  55:07
35 55:09
40 55:17
60 55:23
72 55:41
34 55:45
66 55:45
38 55:48
33 5552
45  55:56
44  56:00
39 56:10
58 56:10
28 56:43
52 56:50
54 56:57
53 57:10
59 57:18



Posn
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2

8.50 miles

Car
70
45
52
79
33
53
58
64
57
60
44
78
72
28
54
34
66

123

115
41
71
80

Time
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:45
10:46
10:46
10:48
10:51
10:51
10:52
10:54
10:58
11:04
11:06
11:06
11:06

Stage 2

Stage 3

Stage 4

5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles

Car
60
72
58
45
66
53
44
28
34

115
41
54
59
80
68
82
73
50
65
69
75
77

Time
17:58
18:00
18:01
18:07
18:08
18:12
18:13
18:23
18:27
18:27
18:35
18:35
18:38
18:38
18:53
18:58
19:08
19:09
19:10
19:40
20:09
20:16

Car
33
45
53
28
34
59

115
41
80
50
54
68
82
65
69
71
22
75
77
76

7
83

Time
28:35
28:37
28:49
28:51
28:52
28:55
29:00
29:01
29:06
29:16
29:17
29:21
29:34
29:51
31:06
31:28
31:41
31:42
31:51
32:39
32:40
33:10

Car
53
59

115
54
41
80
68
50
82
65
22
71
69
77
75
55
76
83
15
63
32

Stage 5

5.65 miles
Time Car Time
39:18 59 4651
39:26 41 47:10
39:26 68 47:24
39:28 82 4758
39:41 22 48:.02
39:46 65 48:05
39:54 71 50:04
40:10 69 50:41
40:27 55 51:00
40:42 75 52:26
41:18 76 52:45
42:24 15 54:24
42:38 83 55:28
43:27 77 57:02
43:45 63 1:05:23
44:16 32 1:06:18
44:39
46:26
47:27
56:28
59:16

Stage 6
Cropton 2
8.09 miles

Car
22
41

115
68
82
65
55
71
75
15
69
83
77
32
63

Time
57:23
57:26
57:35
57:43
58:30
58:39
1:00:20
1:01:19
1:04:18
1:04:49
1:07:19
1:07:54
1:08:25
1:16:04
1:17:31



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg1l Cropton1l Langdale 2 Gale Rigg2 Cropton 2
8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
85 59 11:12 71 20:26 18 33:13
86 73 11:16 76 20:57 55 34:40
87 47 11:20 36 21:07 15 37:43
88 68 11:22 83 21:19 63 43:37
89 82 11:28 22 21:54 32 49:23
90 50 11:33 55 25:.01
91 65 11:35 15 27:30
92 63 11:44 63 28:44

93 69 1145
94 75 12:04
95 77 12:05
9% 61 12:21
97 81 12:25
98 83 12:25
99 76 12:45

100 15 18:00
101 55 18:00

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Overall Historic
1st Class 1
1st Class 2
1st Class 3
1st Class 4
1st Class 5
1st Class H1
1st Class H2
2nd Class 1
2nd Class 2
2nd Class 3
2nd Class 4
2nd Class 5
2nd Class H1
2nd Class H2
3rd Class 2
3rd Class 3
3rd Class 4

No
102
106
104
2
70
27
9
10
107
29
1
33
67
4
43
109
52
6
66
30
62

Malton Forest Rally 2022

Final Awards to MTC 3
Crew Car
Elliot Payne / Tom Woodburn Ford Fiesta Rally2
Alan Carmichael / Arthur Kierans Hyundai R5

Eddie Lewis / Sion Cunniff
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Dom Mernock / John Quinlan
Ben Cree / Robert Wiggins

Ash Slights / Dave Robson

Carl Tuer / Robin Tuer

Alistair Ginley / Craig Thorley
Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson
Steve Bannister / Dave Oldfield
Paddy Homan / Tom Homan
Liam Clark / Ben Wild

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
David Rawlings / Philip Weston
Trevor Gamble / Phil Kenny
David Mcleod / Eamonn Boyle
Richard Jordan / Matt Edwards
Roger Nevitt / Edward Gamble
Andy Gibson / Jonathan Turnbull
Philip Rowland / Philip Woodcock

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Opel Corsa D

Ford Escort
Renault Clio R3T
Ford Fiesta rally 2
Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Escort
Porsche 911

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta

Ford MK2 Escort
BMW M3
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Award No Crew Car

3rd Class 5 113 Dave Welch / Andy Smith Subaru Impreza
3rd Class H1 82 Bob Bean/ Mike Curry Ford Lotus Cortina
3rd Class H2 5  David Brown / Hannah Mckillop FORD ESCORT
1st Malton Motor Club 116 Shaun Wilson / Graham Willcock Subaru Impreza
1st Malton Motor Club Co-Driver 27 Robert Wiggins Opel Corsa D

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

3
7

12
13
14
17
18
19
20
36
47
48
49
50
57
61
73
74
76

3
H2

H2
3
H2
3
H2
H2
3
H2

Crew
Nick Cook/ Dave Raw
Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson

Baz Jordan/ Arwel Jenkins

Stuart Boyes/ Sam Spencer

Alan Walker/ Emma Clarke

Tony Williams/ Richard Wise

Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking

Dave Lewis/ Harry Stubbs

Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby

Steve (Korky) Ward/ Miles Cartwright

3 John Cooledge/ Laura Cooledge

2 Anthony O'Brien/ conor Lappin
4 Dan Chester/ Paul Barbet

H2

H2
H1
H1
H2

phillip lilley/ John Ellwood

Darren Howard/ Steven Henty
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Keith Reed/ Kieron Patterson

Rob Graham/ Helen Harkness

Kris Hopkins/ Colin Watson

Final

Retirements

9:13

9:10
9:38
9:28
9:32
9:25
10:12
11:20
10:02

11:33
10:42
12:21
11:16

12:45

6:27

6:33
6:49
6:45
6:45

10:55

7:36
7:12

7:52

8:12

Malton Forest Rally 2022

17:00

4 5 6 Penalty

In Starting Order

to MTC 3

Cls OI/IA
Total Pos Pos

No drive

9:00 Lost exhaust

Car 7 Penalty details:- 9:00 for 9:00 early at TC 3A

9:14

17:00
9:45

10:07
10:15

11:42

9:20

10:54
10:12

12:00 8:06

Non-Starter

Non Starter
Mechanical
Beached on Bank
Throttle Cable Snapped
Alternator Failed
Clutch

Punctures
Gearbox issues
Off Road

Gear Box

Retired

Engine Failure
Clutch U/S
Steaming

Driver lll

Retired
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
78 H1 Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild 10:46 Mechanical Issues
79 2 Jake Wilson/ Adrian Wilson 10:37 Driveshaft - second one
80 1 Max Crowther/ Josh Carr 11:06 7:32 10:28 10:40 Retired
81 H1 Stephen Higgins/ Corey-powell jones 12:25 Crash

101 5 Stephen Petch/ Michael Wilkinson 8:13 Failed Noise Test

103 5 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 8:28 5:58 8:13 Roll

105 5 Charles Payne / Carl Williamson Failed Noise Test

110 5 Alexander Vassallo/ Richard Morton Crozier Retired

111 5 Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard 9:01 6:01 8:22 8:26 Retired

114 5 Steve Petch/ John Richardson 9:09 6:40 8:59 Retired

117 5 lan (Sid) Ring/ Paul vasey 9:47 6:43 9:15 Retired

121 5 Steve Phillips / Bruce Lindsay Non-Starter

123 5 Peter Robinson/ Richard Wood 10:58 Crash

126 5 Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher Retired

128 5 Peter Taylor/ Jack Morton Non Starter

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Gale Rigg 1 Cropton 1 Langdale 2 Gale Rigg 2 Cropton 2
8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles 8.50 miles 5.65 miles 8.09 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th November 2022 at 17:25 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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